orderAddress of website 
from where the tender 
document could be 
downloaded 

www.defproc.gov.in 

Amount of Bid security / 
Earnest Money Deposit 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). Bidders are required to submit 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for amount of Rs 54,300/- (Rupees 
fifty four thousand three hundred only) alongwith their bids. The 
EMD may be submitted in the form of an Account Payee Demand 
Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s Cheque of Bank Guarantee 
from any of the public sector banks or a private sector bank 
authorized to conduct government business as per Form DPM-16